Term Dates 2023 — 2024

Autumn Term 2023

Whole School Address and Staff
INSET 1, Academic and
Professional Services Staff

Friday 1 September, 9.00am - 12.00pm
(Academic Staff INSET until 4pm approx.)

Academic Staff INSET 2

Monday 4 September, 8.45am - 4.00pm

New Boarders Arrival

Monday 4 September (timings will be sent separately)

School Induction Sessions for all pupils
in the First Year, Lower Sixth and for
new pupils in the Second, Third and
Fourth Years

Tuesday 5 September

All other existing boarders arrive
(unless requested to arrive earlier)
and boarding in-house activities

Tuesday 5 September, by 4.00pm

Term Starts

Wednesday 6 September, 8.30am

Boarders’ Activities Weekend

Friday 8 September — Sunday 10 September

Boarders’ Exeat Weekend

29 September, 4.00pm — Sunday 1 October, between 5.30pm
and 8.30pm

Half-Term

Friday 20 October, 4.00pm -
Monday 6 November, 8.30am

Boarders return

Sunday 5 November between 8.00am and 6.00pm

Boarders’ Exeat Weekend

Friday 24 November, 4.00pm — Sunday 26 November,
between 5.30pm and 8.30pm

Boarders’ Activities Weekend

Friday 8 December — Sunday 10 December

Term Ends

Friday 15 December, 1.00pm

Spring Term 2024

Staff INSET 3

Friday 5 January

Boarders return

Sunday 7 January 8.00am — 6.00pm

Term Starts
Boarders’ Exeat Weekend

Monday 8 January, 8.30am




Summer Term 2024

Staff INSET 4

Friday 19 April

Boarders return

Sunday 21 April, 8.00am - 6.00pm

Term Starts

Monday 22 April, 8.30am




